**FORM PTO-1595** 



06-24-1999



**:PARTMENT OF COMMERCE** ent and Trademark Office

To the Hon. Commissioner thereof.

101075636

of Patents & Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy

Name of conveying party(ies):

Paavo ALHAINEN

Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? [ 1 Yes [X] No

3. Nature of conveyance:

IXI Assignment

[ ] Merger

[ ] Security Agreement

[ ] Change of Name

[]Other

Execution Date: February 14, 1999

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

PONSSE OYJ

Street Address:

FIN-74200 Vierema, Finland

4. Application number(s) or patent (numbers): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

A. Patent Application No(s).

09/256,768

B. Patent No(s).

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should

be mailed:

YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23rd Street Arlington, VA 22202

Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [X] No

6. Total number of applications and patents involved:

1

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40 [ ] Enclosed

[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

06/23/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000069 250120 09256768 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

A: 50:58:

40\_60 CH

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Mary Shelton Name of Person Signing

1999

Total number of pages including cover sheet: [2]

**PATENT** REEL: 010037 FRAME: 0900

## ASSIGNMENT

WH	EREAS,	Paa	avo Alhainen				
	· 	Hac	ukilammentie	5			
		FIN	N-85380 LOTO	senmakı, Fi	inland		
ha_5	invented certa	ain new and useful	improvements	in Feed ro	oller		
		bout to make (I/we have made					
Patent of	the United St	ates of America;					
AN	O WHEREAS	S,Ponsse 0\	/J 				
		FIN-74200	) Vieremä, F	inland			
		an interest therein					
United Sta							
		ORE, be it known	by all whom	it may conce	rn that fo	r and in consi	deration of
		id, the receipt of w					-
		d set over, and by					
		e 					
		escribed in the:					
licable		repared and execut			_		
ing (b) a	pplication file	ed on the	day of	,	19, Se	erial No	,
		ng Letters Patent		invention, a	pplication a	and Letters Pa	atent to be
for their	own u	se and behoof, and	for their	legal repre	sentatives.	to the full end	of the term
		Patent are grante					
		signment and sale r		a ontholy ab	ore same	would have be	en neid by
		WHEREOF,I_		+ MV hor	ad and	off	1
		this $\frac{1}{2}$					
	147 1141419	2 this	day o				
				Pa	and Al	's full Signature	
				•	(Inventor	's full Signature	•

**PATENT REEL: 010037 FRAME: 0901** 

**RECORDED: 06/21/1999** 

<sup>\*</sup> State whether the full and exclusive right, or what part of the whole interest is assigned.